
 September 7, 2025 September 14, 2025 September 21, 2025 September 28, 2025 

Van Driver 
Please contact the drivers directly if  you  
need a ride or wish to cancel a pickup. 

Rod DePriest 
573-406-8134 

Aaron Hendren 
573-822-5288 

Perry Williamson 
573-795-4413 

John Johnston 
573-795-2976 

Nursery 
8:40 am 

Abigael Coates 
Kelly Loveall 

Keira Griffen 
Carlee McCoy 

Kelly Loveall 
Maryn McGuire 

Sara Flick 
Maryn McGuire 

Nursery 
10:05 am 

Ginger Harland 
Brycen Puterbaugh 

Angela Keppner 
Alaina Keppner 

Jessica Gordon 
Lynn Tischer 

Gwen Case-Bonsee 

Kyndal Wilt 
Stephanie Wilt 

Toddler and Preschool 
8:40 am 

Allison Stults 
Ethan Birkhead 

Samantha Higgins 
Jackson Stewart 

Monty Stults 

Jenny Weldy 
Andi McCoy 

Aurora McCoy 
Kathy Quinn 

John Stuckman 

Allison Stults 
Ethan Birkhead 

Brooklynn Chamberlain 
Samantha Higgins 
Preston McGuire 

Jenny Weldy 
Reese Flick 

Keira Griffen 
Preston McGuire 

Aaron Weldy 

Toddler and Preschool 
10:05 am 

Ashley Bonsee 
Lucy Biggs 

Lincoln Henry 
Essie Miller 

Mackenzie Miller 

Kindra Szarka 
Mekenzie Box 

Becca Humphreys 
Logan McBride 

Alie Nichols 
Landon Szarka 

Ashley Bonsee 
Lucy Biggs 

Emery McHargue 
Mackenzie Miller 

Brycen Puterbaugh 

Kindra Szarka 
Mekenzie Box 

Logan McBride 
Brienna Nichols 
Landon Szarka 

Check-In Desk 
8:40 am 

Ashley Gottman 
Christine Meredith 

Sara Nordyke 
Cheryl Stuckman 

Elena Holman 
Sharisse Nemes 

Megan Jones 
Jamie Riggins 

Check-In Desk 
10:05 am 

Erica Himmel 
Jennifer Puterbaugh 

Donna Gregg 
Amy Tompkins 

Pam & Kendall Hemme 
Melissa Rainey 

Sierrah Maple 
Amy Tompkins 

Game Room 
8:40 am 

Rhonda Eitel 
Reggie Stults 

Michelle Harris 
Adam Stuckman 

Stacey Lorenz 
Addilyn Hedges 

Marcia Brinkley 
Aaron Weldy 

Game Room 
10:05 am 

Chris Smith 
Layden Henry 

Carrie Hendren 
Ben Hendren 

Brett Bradshaw 
Mallory Bradshaw 

Sue Williamson 
Preston Miller  

Children’s Tech Team 
8:45 am 

Reggie Stults Aaron Weldy Addilyn Hedges Parker Jones 

Children’s Tech Team 
10:15 am 

Jacob Youngwirth Lincoln Henry Wyatt Case-Bonsee Layden Henry 

Communion Servers 
8:50 am 

Jonna Jones 
Jonna Coons 

Mike Copenhaver 
Terry Jones 
Mason Latta 
Don Martin 
Tyler Stults 

Penny Wiley 

Phillip Foubester 
Teresa Christy 
Rhonda Eitel 
Kari Garrett 
Darryl Kuntz 
Andy McAfee 
Pam McAfee 

Darrell McCoy 

Eddie Lennox 
David Bleigh 
Faye Bleigh 

Robby Drennan 
Jeff Foubester 

John Johnston Sr 
Skyler Lennox 
Claudette Moss 

Alan Roberts 
Blake Barnett 

Cassy Johnston 
John Johnston Jr 

Chad Szarka 
Andy Woollen 
Tracy Woollen 
Worship Team 

Communion Servers  
10:55 am 

Jeff Lohman 
Carl Birkhead 

Ethan Birkhead 
Hunter Lohman 

Wyatt Miller 
Kathy Richards 

Ron Weldy 
Worship Team 

Mark Adkison 
Kenny Boswell 
Trisha Evans 

Brandon Quinn 
Amie Strieker 
David Tischer 
Nick Tomkins 

Linda Williams 

Anne Riggs 
Ethan Birkhead 
Hunter Lohman 

Ariel Mears 
Kenny Poore 

Jennifer Puterbaugh 
Kevin Rainey 
Louis Riggs 

Kayla McBride 
Wes Allen 

Mike Dobson 
Sue Dobson 
Matt Maple 
Sarah Miller 
Noah Weldy 

Worship Team 

Communion Prep 
8:30 am 

Terry & Jonna Jones Alan & Helen Roberts 
Melody Johnston 

Linda Rentz 
Donnie Burroughs 

Communion Clean Up 
1st Service 

Carrie Griffen 
Susan Shepherd 

Meryle Dexheimer 
Sara Nordyke 

Kathy Jackson 
Linda Rentz 

Justin Riggins 
Jamie Riggins 

Communion Clean Up 
2nd Service 

Ruth Ellison David & Lynn Tischer 
Shelly Goodman 

Deana James 
Sara Brooks 

Refreshments 
9:55 am 

Barbara Bailey 
Ruth Ellison 

Heidi Tamerius 
Lynn Tischer 

Kathy Jackson 
Pam DeLaPorte 

Debbie Burroughs 
Koryn Miller 

Lobby Greeters 
8:40 am 

Barbara Bailey 
Vicki Gottman 

Shelby Foubester 

Lauren Christopher  
Luke Christopher 
Catherine Hirner 

Ash Gilmore 
John Johnston Sr 
Heather McGuire 

Debbie Burroughs 
Cassy Johnston 
John Johnston Jr 

Lobby Greeters 
10:10 am 

Phillip Foubester 
Shelby Foubester 
Jenny Lawzano 

Phillip Foubester 
Shelby Foubester 
Kayla McBride 

Lora Hemme 
Tracy Lennox 

Claudette Moss 

Alex Chartrand 
Erynn Chartrand 
J’Lynne Schafer 

Worship Center Greeters 
8:40 am 

Eddie Lennox 
Linda Rentz 

Tim Goodman 
Beth Hudelson 

Faye Bleigh 
Pat Ward 

Don Burroughs 
Jan Nemes 

Worship Center Greeters 
10:10 am 

Tim Goodman 
Ron Weldy 

Mark Adkison 
Anne Riggs 
Louis Riggs 

Sarah Miller 

Ushers 
8:40 am 

Jonna Coons 
Mason Latta 
Don Martin 

Teresa Christy 
Pam McAfee 

Darrell McCoy 

Jeff Foubester 
David Higgins 
Amy Johnson 

Pam McAfee 
Andy Woollen 
Tracy Woollen 

Ushers 
10:10 am 

Hunter Lohman 
Wyatt Miller  

Kathy Richards 

Laura Boswell 
Mike Evans 
Trisha Evans 

Hunter Lohman 
Kevin Rainey 
Ariel Mears 

Wes Allen 
Jeff Lohman 

Nick Tomkins 

  SEPTEMBER SERVING SCHEDULE 

Loaves & Fishes:  September 18-Pat Ward, Debbie Esicar, Mary Hayes, Ruth Ann Landman, 
Virginia Salsman, Lynn & Kathy Walley, Noah Weldy, Sylvia Wilson 
Bulletin Folding: 9/5-Patty Hudson, Patty Lipp, Sheri Pflum, Sue Williamson;  
9/12-Deana Harper, Melody Johnston, Judy Jones, Shirley Piper; 9/15-Ryan Brosi,  
Ruth Ellison, Billie Fohey, Virginia Salsman; 9/26-Newsletter Team 
Newsletter Date: September 26 
Mowing Team:  John Johnston Sr, Clay Biggs, John Henry 
Landscape Team: Aug 31-Sept 6-David & Lynn Tischer; Sept 7-13-Kathy Jackson &  
Susan Shepherd; Sept 14-20-Meryle Dexheimer, Shelly Goodman, & Marla Gruchalla;  
Sept 21-26-Michael Evans & Perry Williamson 


